TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM755265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sea Island Acquisition, LLC		09/07/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sea Island Company, LLC	
Street Address:	251 Dune Avenue	
City:	Sea Island	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31561	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6095203	SEA STRIKE & PUB
Registration Number:	5824579	SEA ISLAND
Registration Number:	5824578	SEA ISLAND
Registration Number:	6102641	GRAN-CON CONNECTING GRANDPARENTS & GRAND
Registration Number:	5703937	GRAN-CON
Registration Number:	4816984	THE INN AT SEA ISLAND
Registration Number:	5319987	GOLF PERFORMANCE CENTER G1
Registration Number:	4386521	SOUTHERN GROWN
Registration Number:	3637264	THE CLOISTER
Registration Number:	3443477	SEA ISLAND
Registration Number:	2512487	
Registration Number:	2323479	THE CLOISTER
Registration Number:	3436491	SEA ISLAND CLUB
Registration Number:	2200173	SEA ISLAND YACHT CLUB
Registration Number:	2196269	SEA ISLAND YACHT CLUB
Registration Number:	1949354	OCEAN FOREST
Registration Number:	1885428	SEA ISLAND BEACH CLUB
Registration Number:	1877007	
Registration Number:	1888148	SEA ISLAND
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007850 FRAME: 0639

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1789075	SEA ISLAND
Registration Number:	1197018	THE CLOISTER
Registration Number:	1338347	SEA ISLAND
Registration Number:	1001562	SEA ISLAND
Registration Number:	1329070	THE CLOISTER
Registration Number:	1338346	SEA ISLAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: byates@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Yates, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 2: c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1261865
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Yates
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Yates/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment for Change of Name to Sea Island Company, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment for Change of Name to Sea Island Company, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007850 FRAME: 0640 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:58 PM 09/07/2021
FILED 01:58 PM 09/07/2021
SR 20213177782 - File Number 4855387

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SEA ISLAND ACQUISITION, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized person, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of Sea Island Acquisition, LLC, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. Section 18-101, et seq.), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Sea Island Acquisition, LLC.
- 2. The first paragraph of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Sea Island Company, LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation as of September 7, 2021.

Name: Ron Roberts

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007850 FRAME: 0641

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEA ISLAND
ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEA ISLAND
ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "SEA ISLAND COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 1:58
O'CLOCK P.M.

ALCO OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

4855387 8100 SR# 20213177782

RECORDED: 09/14/2022

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204096599

Date: 09-07-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007850 FRAME: 0642